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Diploma in Advanced Accounting

Description

The Advanced Accounting program is designed with the objective of imparting a comprehensive
understanding of all the different areas of accounting and taxation. Students will learn the
basics of accounting and related fields, and will gradually move toward advanced and detailed
topics. They will learn how to prepare financial statements, and how to interpret them,

intermediate accounting, management accounting, and accounts receivables and payables.

Job Opportunities

e Internal Auditor

e Staff Accountant

e Budget Analyst

e Accounting Clerk

e Financial Accountant

e Taxation Officer

Wages

$45,000 — $65,000 Annually

Program Admission Requirements

19 years of age or older; Grade 12/GED or equivalent; Successful completion of admissions

interview and entrance language assessment by the college;

International students, for language proficiency, require IELTS 5.5 band minimum, or Canadian

Language Benchmark Test level 6, or in house entrance language test with admission interview.



Diploma in Advanced Accounting

Program Duration

24.4 months / 105 weeks

Course Outline

COURSE NAME

Accounting Fundamentals 1
Accounting Fundamentals 2
Canadian Taxation

Canadian Payroll Administration
Accounting on Software 1 Simply Accounting
QuickBooks for Accounting
Business Communication
Principles of Economics
Business Law in Canada
Business Statistics

Introduction to Business Finance

Computer Applications in Business

# OF HOURS

80

80

80

80

80

80

80

80

80

80

80

80



Diploma in Advanced Accounting

Small Business Management 80
Human Resource Management 80
Principles of Marketing 80
Introduction to Auditing 100
Introduction to Management Accounting 100
Management Communication 100
Accounts Receivable Management 100
Accounts Payable Management 100
Intermediate Managerial Accounting 100
Accounting of Assets 100
Accounting of Liabilities 100
Business Ethics 100
Total 2100 hours

Fee Structure



Diploma in Advanced Accounting

Total

Total

PARTICULARS

Registration

Tuition Fee

Other Fee

Books

Registration Fee

Tuition Fee

Other Fee

Books

FEE REMARKS
$250
$ 16800

Domestic Students
S 200

$ 1500

$ 18750

S 1000 International Students

S 24150 Discount 3000
S 200
S 1500

$ 23850
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Surrey Abbotsford South Surrey

Unit 201-8318 120th St. Unit 201-3670 Townline Rd. Unit 204-15840 24 Ave.
Surrey, BC, V3W 3N4 Abbotsford, BC, V2T 5W8 Surrey, BC, V3Z 0G1
Phone: 604.594.3500 Phone: 604.776.1301 Phone: 604.594.3500
Fax: 604.594.3505 Fax: 604.776.1303 Fax: 604.594.3505

info@westerncommunitycollege.ca abbyinfo@westerncommunitycollege.ca  www.westerncommunitycollege.ca
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